PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5525180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NLT TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	07/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIANMA JAPAN, LTD.	
Street Address:	I-1-2, KASHIMADA, SAIWAI-KU,	
Internal Address:	KAWASAKI	
City:	KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	212-0058	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10124978
Application Number:	10074756
Application Number:	10156904
Application Number:	10081238
Application Number:	10137439
Application Number:	10377876
Application Number:	10420689
Application Number:	10804158
Application Number:	11087590
Application Number:	11071211
Application Number:	11124803
Application Number:	11240174
Application Number:	11227844
Application Number:	11280569
Application Number:	11582453
Application Number:	11798941
Application Number:	11987057
Application Number:	11871173
Application Number:	14288950

PATENT REEL: 049188 FRAME: 0536

505478376

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11905072
Application Number:	12388772
Application Number:	13630543
Application Number:	12675858
Application Number:	12200954
Application Number:	12437996
Application Number:	12705546
Application Number:	12613031
Application Number:	13357207
Application Number:	13472135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVE

Address Line 2: STE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UIPT554309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISABELL ROCHA
SIGNATURE:	/Isabell Rocha/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=English translation_update-20190513#page1.tif

source=English translation_update-20190513#page2.tif

source=English translation update-20190513#page3.tif

source=TMJ's business license on April 4, 2019#page1.tif

source=TMJ's business license on April 4, 2019#page2.tif

source=TMJ's business license on April 4, 2019#page3.tif

source=Statement of Accuracy#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049188 FRAME: 0537

Certified Copy of the Company Registration (Certificate of all the present entries)

1-1-2, Kashimada, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan Tianma Japan, Ltd.

Company No.	0200-01-075894				
Trade Name	NLT Technologies, Ltd.	Changed on July 1, 2011			
		Registered on July 4, 2011			
	Tianma Japan, Ltd.	Changed on July 1, 2017			
		Registered on July 3, 2017			
Head Office	1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Jar	oan_			
	1-1-2, Kashimada, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan	Changed on September 20, 2016			
		Registered on September 20, 2016			
Method for Publication	By official gazettes				
Date of Foundation	April 1, 2003				
2000 01 10011000101	1, 2000				
Purpose of Business	1. Research, development, design, manufacture, transaction, and maintenance of image				
	display device such as color or monochromatic displays and related electronic parts				
	2. All businesses incident or related to the above it	em 1			
	Changed on March 25,	2016 Registration on March 25, 2016			
Total-Number of	160,000 stocks				
Issuable Stocks					
Issued Stocks	160,000 stocks are already issued.	Changed on March 15, 2013			
		<u></u>			
D 1 1 2 2 2 2 2		Registered on March 15, 2013			
Regulation for issuing stocks	Stock certificates should be issued for our company's	stocks.			
		Registered on May 1, 2006 under the provisions of Article 136 Law No. 87 of 2005			
Amount of Capital	100 million yen	Changed on December 26, 2017			
		Registered on December 27, 2017			
Conditions for Limitation of Stock Transfer	Approval of the board of directors is required for tra	unsfer of stocks of our company.			

Reference No. A603519

1/3

^{*} Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

1-1-2, Kashimada, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan Tianma Japan, Ltd.

Matter Pertaining to	Director	Re-appointed on March 29, 2019	
Directors	Sun Yong Mao	Registered on March 29, 2019	
	Director	Re-appointed on March 29, 2019	
	Yu Deshu	Registered on March 29, 2019	
	Director	Re-appointed on March 29, 2019	
	Peng Xuhui	Registered on March 29, 2019	
	Director	Re-appointed on March 29, 2019	
	Chen Hongliang	Registered on March 29, 2019	
	Director	Re-appointed on March 29, 2019	
	Hou Dongquan	Registered on March 29, 2019	
	4-27-3-301, Shimomaruko, Ohta-Ku, Tokyo, Japan	Re-appointed on March 29, 2019	
	Representative Director Yu Deshu	Registered on March 29, 2019	
	Room 502, Zhonghang Yuan 29, Shennan Zhong Road No. 3022, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	Re-appointed on March 29, 2019	
	Representative Director Chen Hongliang	Registered on March 29, 2019	
	Corporate Auditor	Re-appointed on March 29, 2019	
	Wang Bin	Registered on March 29, 2019	
	Corporate Auditor	Appointed on March 28, 2018	
	Qu Guijin	Registered on May 8, 2018	
	Accounting Auditor	Re-appointed on March 29, 2019	
	Grant Thornton Taiyo LLC	Registered on March 29, 2019	
Limitation of Responsibility of Non- executing Directors	Under Corp Law Article 427(1) our company allows to hold a contract with directors (excluding executing directors) and auditors limiting liability to the damages under Corp Law Article 423(1). However, the limitation amount of the liability under this contract is the minimum liability amount stipulated under the laws. Changed on March 25, 2016 Registered on March 28, 2016		
Matters Related to Status as Company with Board of Directors	Company with board of directors	Registered on May 1, 2006 under the provisions of Article 136	
		Law No. 87 of 2005	

Reference No. A603519

2/3

^{*} Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

1-1-2, Kashimada, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan Tianma Japan, Ltd.

Matters Related to Status as Company with Auditors		egistered on Parovisions of A	Articl	e 136
Matters Related to Status as Company with Accounting Auditors	Company with accounting auditors	istered on Ju	ne 29,	2006

I hereby certify that this is a complete record of all entries currently in effect listed in the registry.

April 4, 2019

Yokohama District Legal Affaire Bureau

Registrar Mayuri Ishihara (seal)

Reference No. A603519

* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

3/3

現在事項全部証明書

神奈川県川崎市幸区庭島田一丁目1番2号 Tianma Japan株式会社

会社法人等番号	0200-01-075894			
m ·	NL 丁テクノロジー株式会社	平成23年 7月 1日変数		
		平成23年 7月 4日發記		
	Tianma Japan株式会社	平成29年 7月 1日変更		
		平成29年 7月 3日登記		
本 店	神奈川県川崎市中原区下沼部1753番地			
Ī	神奈川県川崎市幸区鹿島田一丁目1番2号	平成28年 9月20日移動		
		平成28年 9月20日登記		
公告をする方法	官報にこれを掲載する			
会社成立の年月日	平成15年4月1日			
p m	1 カラーまたはモノクロディスプレイ等の映 部品等の研究、開発、設計、製造、売買ま 2 前号に付帯または関連する一切の事業 平成28年 3月25日変更	まれび保守		
発行可能株式総数	16万铢			
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数	平成25年 3月15日変更		
並びに種類及び数	16万株	平成25年 3月15日發記		
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する 平成17年法律第87号第 36条の規定により平成1 年 5月 1日登記			
資本金の額	金1個 門	平成29年12月26日変更		
		平成29年12月27日發記		
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡には、取締役会の承認を要	its		

整理番号 7603519 * 下級のあるものは緑油準準であることを形 **PATENT** 1/3

REEL: 049188 FRAME: 0541

	······			***************************************			
役員に関する事項	取締役	M	永 茂		平成31年	3月29	日重任
					平成31年	3月29	u Mai
	拟额役	Ŧ	簡樹		平成31年	3月29	HMA
					平成31年	3 / 1 2 9	0 2 2
	取締役	\$ 3	hu Mi		平成31年	3 /1 2 9	日難任
					平成31年	3月29	HWA
	取締役	M	差 艮		平成31年	3月29	日重日
					平成31年	3月29	 H 🕸 🍇
<u>.</u>	取締役	镁	東 全		平成31年	3月29	日重任
					平成31年	3 J1 2 9	
	東京都大田区下	connection during the colors		-301号	平成31年	3月29	OMA
	代表取締役	Ŧ	應 樹		下成31年	3月29	o o
~	中華人民共和国			南中路3	平成31年	3月29	HMA
	022号中航列 代表取締役	46947464756 T15684	U 2 宏 艮		平成31年	3月29	 日製品
	監査役	Ξ	*		平成31年	3月29	нща
					平成31年	3月29	O Wac
	K & &	Me :	et #		平成30年	3月28	田鉄田
					平成30年	5 <i>1</i> 1 8	H WW
	会計監查人	太陽有	限責任監查法	Α	平成31年	3月29	UMA
					平成31年	3月29	H Q A
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、会社 であるものを将 徴責任を限定す 書賠償責任の限	(く。) お "る契約を! !度額は、i	よび監査役と 締結すること 法令の定める	の間に、同説 ができる。た 後低責任限度	:第423条章 :だし、当該事	(1項の権 (約に基づ	寄胎
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会	i Řt.			平成17年度 36条の規定 年 5月 1	により平	

REEL: 049188 FRAME: 0542

神奈川県川崎市幸区難島田一丁目1番2号 Tianma Japan株式会社

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役別關金社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計艦查人設置会社	平成18年~6月29日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている場に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した響面である。

平成31年 4月 4日

模浜地方法務局 發記官

Ŧī



整理番号 ア6.03519 * 下線のあるものはは過ぎ項であることを示す**PATENT** 3/3

REEL: 049188 FRAME: 0543

STATEMENT OF ACCURACY OF ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF COMPANY REGISTRATION

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:

I, the below-named translator, hereby state:

I am knowledgeable in the Japanese language, in which the Certified Copy of the Company Registration was filed, and I am knowledgeable in the English language. I therefore state that the translation I have prepared is accurate; and

My name and post office address are as stated below.

Date:May 13, 2019		-
Name of the translator:V	WANG, Yan	
Signature of the translator:	Wang Yan	THE THE STATE OF T
Mailing Address: 603, Zh	nongkun Plaza, No. 59 Gaoliangqiao Xiejie, Haidian Distr	rict, Beijing
CHINA 100044		

Statement_of_Accoracy

PATENT REEL: 049188 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 05/15/2019